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Approximately 72 p.c. of all business in force in currencies other than Canadian is in 
United States currency and 17 p.c. is in sterling. From a slightly different point of view, 
approximately 25 p.c. of this business in force is in currencies of Commonwealth countries 
other than Canada, and 75 p.c. in currencies of foreign countries. 

IS.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force for Canadian Companies (excluding Fraternal 
Societies) under Federal Registration, in Currencies other than Canadian Dollars, 
by Currency, 1957. 
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Insurance 
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Commonwealth 
Currencies 

Pounds-
Sterling 
Australia 
British West Indies and 

Bermuda 
Rhodesia 
South Africa 

Dollars— 
British Honduras 
British West Indies, 

Bermuda and British 
Guiana 

Hong Kong 
Malayan 

Rupees— 
Ceylon... 
India 
Pakistan., 

Shillings— 
East Africa. 

374,157,755 

237,276,735 

13,270,655 
16,061,793 
65,232,375 

3,500 

27,299,450 
1,147,049 
4,394,465 

5,416,705 

4,055,028 

2,330,992,928 

1,583,151,553 
28,447 

88,700,181 
44,380,218 

367,417,819 

730,942 

132,417,795 
11,379, 
28,225,034 

39,550,121 
7,667,008 
1,059,988 

Foreign Currencies 
Bahts (Thailand) 
Bolivars (Venezuela).. 
Cordobas (Nicaragua) 
Dollars (United States 

of America) 
Francs (France) 
Francs (Switzerland)... 
Guilders (Netherlands) 
Guilders (Netherlands 

Antilles) 
Kyats (Burma) 
Pesos (Argentina) 
Pesos (Chile) 
Pesos (Colombia) 
Pesos (Cuba) 
Pesos (Dominican 

Republic) 
Pesos (Mexico) 
Pesos (Philippines) 
Pounds (Egypt) 
Pounds (Israel) 
Rupiahs (Indonesia)... 
Soles (Peru) 
Yen (Japan) 

26,284,153 Totals 1,336,463,831 

962,306,076 

2,219,501 

916,698,364 

19,220 

2,372,331 

220,841 

542,562 
21,943,406 

4,951,890 
618,747 

9,928,550 

2,790,664 

7,131,664,336 
94, 843 

31,543,704 
6,125 

6,768,342,995 
9,567 
7,280 

543,208 

14,582,406 
278,494 

10,625,626 
361 

27,360 
185,889,917 

10,626,176 
7,841,186 

69,080,019 
19,702,803 
10,679,683 
1,622,845 

156,427 
3,311 

9,462,657,264 

Section 2.—Fire and Casualty Insurance 

At the end of 1958, there were 291 companies registered by the Federal Government 
to transact fire insurance (84 Canadian, 87 British, and 120 foreign). Of that number, 
282 companies (78 Canadian, 87 British and 117 foreign) were also registered to transact 
casualty insurance. Thus it may be seen that most companies registered by the Federal 
Government to transact fire insurance in Canada also transact casualty insurance. 

At the end of 1958, there were 85 companies registered by the Federal Government 
to transact casualty insurance but not fire insurance (16 Canadian, 6 British, and 63 
foreign). 

The figures in the preceding two paragraphs include 54 companies that were also 
registered to transact life insurance, 11 of which were registered for fire, life and casualty 
insurance and 43 for life and casualty but not fire insurance. 

It should be noted that, in addition to the companies registered by the Federal 
Government to transact casualty insurance, there were 23 registered fraternal benefit 
societies transacting accident and sickness insurance, of which 20 also transacted life 
insurance. 

As shown in Table 14, some fire and casualty insurance is transacted in Canada by 
companies that are provincially licensed only. These companies generally confine their 
operations to the province of incorporation but may be allowed to sell insurance in other 
provinces. Many of them are mutual organizations transacting only fire insurance on a 
county, municipal or parish basiB. 


