Approximately 72 p.c. of all business in force in currencies other than Canadian is in United States currency and 17 p.c. is in sterling. From a slightly different point of view, approximately 25 p.c. of this business in force is in currencies of Commonwealth countries other than Canada, and 75 p.c. in currencies of foreign countries.

## 13.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force for Canadian Companies (excluding Fraternal Societies) under Federal Registration, in Currencies other than Canadian Dollars, by Currency, 1957.

Currency	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force	Currency	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force
	\$	\$		5	\$
Commonwealth Currencies	374,157,755	2,330,992,928		962,306,076 —	7,131,664,336 94,843
Pounds— Sterling Australia.	237,276,735	1,583,151,553 28,447		2,219,501	31,543,704 6,125
British West Indies and Bermuda. Rhodesia.	13,270,655	88,700,181	of America) Francs (France)	916,698,364 	6,768,342,995 9,567
South Africa	16,061,793 65,232,375	44,380,218 367,417,819	Francs (Switzerland) Guilders (Netherlands). Guilders (Netherlands	19,220	7,280 543,208
Dollars— British Honduras	3,500	730,942	Antilles) Kyats (Burma) Pesos (Argentina)	2,372,331 	14,582,406 278,494 10,625,626
British West Indies, Bermuda and British Guiana	27,299,450	132,417,795	Pesos (Chile) Pesos (Colombia) Pesos (Cuba)	542,562 21,943,406	361 27,360 185,889,917
Hong Kong Malayan	1,147,049 4,394,465	11,379,669 28,225,034	Pesos (Dominican Republic) Pesos (Mexico)	4,951,890	10,626,176
Rupees -			Pesos (Philippines) Pounds (Egypt)	618,747 9,928,550	7,841,186 69,080,019 19,702,803
Ceylon India Pakistan	5,416,705	39,550,121 7,667,008 1,059,988	Pounds (Israel) Rupiahs (Indonesia) Soles (Peru)	2,790,664 	10,679,683 1,622,845 156,427
Shillings	4,055,028	26,284,153	Yen (Japan) Totals	1,336,463,831	3,311 9,462,657,264

## Section 2.-Fire and Casualty Insurance

At the end of 1958, there were 291 companies registered by the Federal Government to transact fire insurance (84 Canadian, 87 British, and 120 foreign). Of that number, 282 companies (78 Canadian, 87 British and 117 foreign) were also registered to transact casualty insurance. Thus it may be seen that most companies registered by the Federal Government to transact fire insurance in Canada also transact casualty insurance.

At the end of 1958, there were 85 companies registered by the Federal Government to transact casualty insurance but not fire insurance (16 Canadian, 6 British, and 63 foreign).

The figures in the preceding two paragraphs include 54 companies that were also registered to transact life insurance, 11 of which were registered for fire, life and casualty insurance and 43 for life and casualty but not fire insurance.

It should be noted that, in addition to the companies registered by the Federal Government to transact casualty insurance, there were 23 registered fraternal benefit societies transacting accident and sickness insurance, of which 20 also transacted life insurance.

As shown in Table 14, some fire and casualty insurance is transacted in Canada by companies that are provincially licensed only. These companies generally confine their operations to the province of incorporation but may be allowed to sell insurance in other provinces. Many of them are mutual organizations transacting only fire insurance on a county, municipal or parish basis.